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Number of Top Times: 10
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Mark

Individual Top Marks

Name

AgelYr

Female 60m Dash

1 8.86  NWI
2 8.7h  NWI
3 9.0nh  NwI
4 9.34  NwI
5 9.54  NwI
6 9.3n  NwI
7 9.73  NWI
8 9.5h  NwI
9 9.74  NWI
10 9.80  NwI
Female 100m Dash
1 1297 NWI
2 13.03  NwI
3 1317 NWI
4 13.2h  NWI
4 13.2h  NWI
6 13.3h  NWI
7 13.55  NWI
8 13.56  NWI
9 13.58  NWI
10 13.64  NWI
1 13.4h  NWI
Female 200m Dash
1 26.75  NWI
2 27.1h  NWI
2 27.1h  NWI
4 27.2h  NWI
5 27.49  NWI
6 27.66  NWI
7 27.8n  NWI
8 2823 NWI
9 28.33  NWI
10 282h  NWI
11* 28.3h  NWI
11* 28.3h  NWI
11* 28.3h  NWI
Female 400m Dash
1 1:02.4h
2 1:03.55
3 1:03.6h
4 1:03.7h
5 1:03.99
6*  1:04.4h
6*  1:04.4h
8 1:04.5h
9 1:05.13
10 1:05.1h

Female 800m Run

1

2:26.0h

8.94

9.24

9.54

9.74

13.44
13.44
13.54

13.64

27.24
27.34
27.34

27.94

28.44
28.44
28.44
28.44

1:02.54

1:03.74
1:03.84

1:04.54
1:04.54
1:04.64

1:05.24

2:26.00

M M M T M T M T T M

*I Ashley Muller

*I Rachel Schulz

*I Sophia Ellis

*I Nicole Turner

*| Olivia Dwight

*I Meeghan Sheppard
*| Tiffany Chen

*I Hannah Falk

*I Alise Zirilli

*| Caitlin Bridges

*I Megan Dwight

*| Brittany Pafford

*I Rachel Strange

*I Summer McGuire

*I Joanna Tong

*I Kristen MacDonald
*I Lauren Van Singel
*I Jennifer Craker

*I Laura Kriehn

*I Moriah Dunn

*I Joy Wright

*| Brittany Pafford

*I Joanna Tong

*I Rachel Strange

*I Heidi Robinson

*| Sienna Chan

*I Megan Dwight

*I Summer McGuire
*I Erin Meeks

*I Lauren Van Singel
*| Carolyn Chandler
*I Kris Heinsman

*I Andrea Johnson
*I Kristen MacDonald

*I Kris Heinsman

*| Luisa Silva

*I Heidi Robinson

*I Solveig Kiplesund
*I Erin Meeks

*I Miya Ohms

*I Karen Wlaker

*I Kristen MacDonald
*| Sienna Chan

*I Rachel Strange

*I Heidi Robinson

SR

SO

SR

SO

07/04/17
09/03/26
14/03/31
15/03/24
07/04/17
14/03/31
15/03/24
09/03/26
07/04/17
12/03/26

10/04/09
05/02/01
13/04/05
98/02/01
85/02/01
02/02/01
12/04/09
06/04/07
00/02/01
19/04/05
02/02/01

05/02/01
87/02/01
14/03/22
86/02/01
23/03/17
10/04/03
98/02/01
00/02/01
09/04/03
60/02/01
75/02/01
96/02/01
01/02/01

76/02/01
01/02/01
85/02/01
78/02/01
99/02/01
20/03/02
73/02/01
03/02/01
23/03/17
14/04/03

85/02/01

Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2009
Pentathlon 2014
MultiEvemt 2015
Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2014
MultiEvemt 2015
Pentathlon 2009
Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2012

Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
Top Ten 2005

Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
Top Ten 1998

Top Ten 1985

Top Ten 2002

Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
Top Ten 2000

Mike Petty Meet

Top Ten 2002

Top Ten 2005

Top Ten 1987
Invitational Meet

Top Ten 1986

2023 TAS Tiger Classic
TAS Invitational

Top Ten 1998

Top Ten 2000

Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
Top Ten 1960

Top Ten 1975

Top Ten 1996

Top Ten 2001

Top Ten 1976

Top Ten 2001

Top Ten 1985

Top Ten 1978

Top Ten 1999
Community Meet 2020
Top Ten 1973

Top Ten 2003

2023 TAS Tiger Classic
Okinawa

Top Ten 1985
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: 10
Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
2 2:31.5h 2:31.50 F --- *| Julie Frederiksen 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
3 2:32.3h 2:32.30 M --- *] Emma Horspool SO 23/04/10 Pentathlon 2023
4* 2:35.1h 2:35.10 F --- *I Allison Powell 07/03/27 MCA v TAS 2007
4* 2:35.1h 2:35.10 F --- *| Luisa Silva 01/02/01  Top Ten 2001
6 2:38.27 P --- *1 Alicia Watterson 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
7 2:38.6h 2:38.60 F --- *| Erin Meeks 02/02/01  Top Ten 2002
8 2:40.4h 2:40.40 F --- *| Alana McKinlay 03/02/01  Top Ten 2003
9 2:40.74 F --- *] Siara Stacey 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
10 2:42.76 F - *I Robin Siirila 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
Female 1500m Run
1 5:24.2h 5:24.20 F --- * Jorunn Braadland 83/02/01 Top Ten 1983
2 5:25.0h 5:25.00 F --- *I Emma Horspool SO 23/04/21 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2023
3 5:26.74 F - *1 Amy Dickey 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
4 5:31.8h 5:31.80 F --- *| Julie Frederiksen 79/02/01 Top Ten 1979
5 5:37.5h 5:37.50 F --- *| Sara Dwight 04/02/01 Top Ten 2004
6 5:39.12 F --- *1 Vicky Chou SR 16/03/12 Tiger Classic
7 5:43.2h 5:43.20 F --- *I Minna Wirtanen 87/02/01 Top Ten 1987
8 5:44.2h 54420 F --- *| Keri Friest 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
9* 5:45.5h 54550 F --- * Jenna Gibson 01/02/01  Top Ten 2001
9* 5:45.5h 54550 F --- *| Lori Williams 91/02/01  Top Ten 1991
Female 1600m Run
1 6:22.09 F --- *1 Grace Turner 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
2 6:22.26 F --- *1 Vicky Tai 08/04/04 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
3 6:22.33 F --- *I Nicolle Homer 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
4 6:24.27 F - *1 KiKi Yi 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
5 6:27.33 F --- *1 Joanna Wang 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
6 6:28.40 F --- *] Christina Law 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
7 6:29.98 F --- *1 Josie Stevenson SO 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
8 6:37.51 F --- *1 Kristi Hovater 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
9 6:38.05 F -— *l Jessie Lee 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
10 6:38.68 F - *| Cindy Tseng 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
Female 3000m Run
1 11:47.4h 11:47.40 F --- *l Isabella Lee 15/03/28 Invitational Meet
2 11:52.0h 11:52.00 F --- *I Amy Dickey 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
3 12:08.31 F --- *1 Vicky Chou SR 16/03/12 Tiger Classic
4 12:10.8h 12:10.80 F --- *I Minna Wirtanen 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
5 12:24.41 F --- *1 Emma Horspool SO 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
6 12:39.2h 12:39.20 F --- *| Rebecca Hupp 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
7 12:47.57 F -~ EmmaLin 24/03/15 2024 TAS Tiger Classic
8 12:49.47 F - ¥ KiKi Yi 15/03/14 Tiger Classic
9 12:50.30 F --- *1 Frances Harbour 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
10 12:54.53 F - *I Emma Dilley SR 18/03/16 2018 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
Female 3200m Run
1 12:44.25 F --- *l Isabella Lee 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
2 13:38.18 F --- *1 Grace Turner 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
3 13:46.15 F --- *1 Vicky Tai 08/04/04 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
4 13:55.87 F --- *] Christina Law 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
5 13:58.61 F -— *I Cindy Tseng 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
6 14:00.90 F - ¥ KiKi Yi 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
7 14:03.0h 14:03.00 F --- *| Katrina Smith 14/04/03 Okinawa
8 14:12.17 F - *| Kristi Hovater 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
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Mark Convert Rnd

Individual Top Marks

Name Age/Yr

9  14:23.10 F
10 14:32.82 F
Female 5000m Run
1 20:32.23 F
2 22:55.06 F
3 2347.6h 23:47.60 F
4  2358.15 F
5  24:00.4h 24:00.40 F
6  24:11.1h 24:11.10 F
7 24:523h 24:52.30 F
8  25:222.3h 25:22.30 F
9  25:223.0h 25:23.00 F
10 25:27.9h 25:27.90 F
Female 10000m Run
1 435873 F
2 48:56.96 F
3 50:05.0h 50:05.00 F
4 54:06.0h 54:06.00 F
Female 1 Mile Run
1 6:21.1h 6:21.10 F
2 6:37.3h 6:37.30 F
3 6:47.9h 6:47.90 F
4 6:48.3h 6:48.30 F
5 6:49.21 F
6 6:49.9h 6:49.90 F
7 6:51.1h 6:51.10 F
8 6:54.1h 6:54.10 F
9 6:57.0h 6:57.00 F
10 6:59.7h 6:59.70 F
Female 80m Hurdles
1 16.31  NWI
2 18.23  NWI
Female 100m Hurdles
1 17.83  NWI F
2 17.8h  NWI  18.04 F
3 18.0h  NWI 1824 F
4 182h  NWI 1844 F
5 18.3h  NWI 1854 F
6 18.4h  NWI  18.64 F
7 186h NWI  18.84 F
7 186h NWI  18.84 F
9 18.91  NwI F
10 19.1h  NWI  19.34 F
Female 100m Hurdles 30 inches
1 17.80  NWI F
2 18.25  NWI F
3 18.53  NWI F
4 19.67  NWI F
5 20.28  NWI F
6 20.46  NWI F
7 21.66  NWI F

*I Joanna Wang
*I Frances Harbour

*I Amy Dickey
Emma Lin
Grace Livingston
*I Nicola Grobler
*I Faith Wu SO
Ivy Lee
*| Gail Kuo
*I Alicia Tsai
*I Shannon Blanton
Michaela Chen

*I Amy Dickey

*I Nicola Grobler

*I Gail Kuo

*I Holly Phillips

*I Emma Horspool SO
*I Vicky Chou SR
*I Josie Stevenson SO
*I Emma Dilley SR

*I Grace Turner

*I Joanna Wang
Grace Livingston
Emma Lin

*| Katie Brown

*| Katrina Smith

*I Megan Dwight
*I Teri Tan

*I Alana McKinlay

*| Brigette Gilje

*I Kristin Friest

*I Abbi Dingus

*I Deborah Lee

*I Keri Friest

*I Erin Meeks

*I Esther Chen SR
*I Rachel Schulz

*I Shannon Blanton

*| Deborah Lee

*I Abbi Dingus

*I Esther Chen SR

*I Samantha Lee SR
Elisa Yang

Kathleen Tsai
*I Angela Han

07/04/06
07/04/06

00/02/01
24/04/12
24/03/20
01/02/01
21/03/19
24/03/20
96/02/01
12/03/06
99/02/01
24/03/20

00/02/01
01/02/01
96/02/01
90/02/01

23/03/07
16/02/29
19/03/04
19/03/04
09/03/12
07/03/03
24/03/04
24/03/04
08/03/18
14/03/11

07/01/23
00/02/01

05/02/01
94/02/01
84/02/01
13/04/05
16/03/19
98/02/01
98/02/01
21/03/19
09/04/03
99/02/01

16/03/12
13/03/23
21/03/12
20/03/13
23/03/17
22/03/18
19/03/15

Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
Mike Petty Memorial MeetV

Top Ten 2000

ACSC Championships 2024
Non-TISSA ACSC Events 2024
Top Ten 2001

ACSC-TISSA Championships 2021
Non-TISSA ACSC Events 2024
Top Ten 1996

Community Meet

Top Ten 1999

Non-TISSA ACSC Events 2024

Top Ten 2000
Top Ten 2001
Top Ten 1996
Top Ten 1990

Community Meet 2023
Community Meet

Community Meet 2019
Community Meet 2019
Community Meet

Community Meet 2007
Community Meet 2024
Community Meet 2024
Community Meet 2008
Community Meet

Spring City Meet
Top Ten 2000

Top Ten 2005

Top Ten 1994

Top Ten 1984

Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
Invitational Meet

Top Ten 1998

Top Ten 1998

ACSC-TISSA Championships 2021
Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI

Top Ten 1999

Tiger Classic

2013 TAS Track Meet

2021 TAS Tiger Classic

2020 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
2023 TAS Tiger Classic

2022 Tiger Classic

2019 Tiger Classic
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: 10
Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
8 21.82 NWI F - *| Sophie Diebel SO 19/03/15 2019 Tiger Classic
9 2220 NWI F - *] Ayane Uchiyama SR 17/03/10 TAS IASAS Track & Field Exchange
Female 300m Hurdles
1 55.65 F --- *| Deborah Lee 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
2 56.78 P --- *| Kathy Chiang 12/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IX
3 57.8h 5794 F --- *] Abbi Dingus 13/04/05 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
4 1:03.27 F --—- *| Sophie Diebel SO 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
5 1:13.71 P --- *I Morgan Fischer 12/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IX
Female 400m Hurdles
1 1:12.45 F - *| Alicia Watterson 07/01/23 Spring City Meet
2 1:13.4h 1:13.54 F --- *| Luisa Silva 02/02/01 Top Ten 2002
3* 1:13.5h 1:13.64 F --- *| Sienna Chan SO 21/03/19 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2021
3* 1:13.5h 1:13.64 F --- *| Sharon Frederiksen 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
5 1:14.7h 1:14.84 F --- *| Laura Kriehn 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
6 1:15.1h 1:15.24 F --- *| Janet Harrison 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
7 1:15.8h 1:15.94 F --- *I Christy Thompson 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
8 1:16.4h 1:16.54 F --- *| Kristin Friest 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
9 1:17.21 F --- *1 Shannon Blanton 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
10 1:17.68 F --- *1 Deborah Lee 16/03/12 Tiger Classic
Female High Jump
1 1.60m 5-03.00 F --- *I Miya Ohms SR 20/03/13 2020 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
2 1.56m 5-01.25 M --- *] Samantha Lee SR 23/04/10 Pentathlon 2023
3 1.51m 4-11.50 F --- *I Hege Kiplesund 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
4* 1.50m 4-11.00 F --- *I Ashley Muller 07/03/03 Community Meet 2007
4* 1.50m 4-11.00 F --- *| Harriet Sugg 87/02/01 Top Ten 1987
4* 1.50m 4-11.00 F --- *I Alana McKinlay 04/02/01 Top Ten 2004
7 1.49m 4-10.50 F --- *| Solveig Kiplesund 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
8 1.45m 4-09.00 F --- *I Keri Friest 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
9* 1.44m 4-08.75 F --- *| Siara Stacey 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
9* 1.44m 4-08.75 F --- *I Heidi Robinson 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
Female Pole Vault
1 2.25m 7-04.50 F --- *] Abbi Dingus 14/03/11  Community Meet
2 2.21m 7-03.00 F --- *] Maggie McGuire 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
3 1.95m 6-04.75 F --- *I Anna Heath 18/03/23 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2018
4 1.80m 5-10.75 F --- *| Teri Tan 03/02/01 Top Ten 2003
5* 1.60m 5-03.00 F --- *| Diana Chen 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
5* 1.60m 5-03.00 F --- *| Becca Derry 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
5* 1.60m 5-03.00 F --- *| Tracy MacDonald 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
8 1.20m 3-11.25 F --- *| Allison Powell 05/09/01 Best Marks
Female Long Jump
1 5.27m 17-03.50 F --- *I Megan Dwight 10/03/17 Community Meet #2
2 5.24m 17-02.25 F --- *| Samantha Lee SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
3 5.15m NWI 16-10.75 F --- *I Hege Kiplesund 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
4 4.95m 16-03.00 M --- *I Sienna Chan SO 23/04/10 Pentathlon 2023
5 4.75m  NWI 15-07.00 F --- *I Alana McKinlay 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
6 4.71m  NWI 15-05.50 F --- *I Ruth Johnson 67/02/01 Top Ten 1967
7 4.64m  NWI 15-02.75 F --- *| Freya Lim 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
8* 4.59m 15-00.75 F - *I Miya Ohms SR 20/04/17 Morrison Invitational 2020
8* 4.59m 15-00.75 F - *I Mollie Pagel SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
10* 4.58m 15-00.50 F - *] Abbi Dingus 16/03/19 Invitational Meet
10* 4.58m 15-00.50 F -— *l Anna Heath 17/03/31 ACSC-TISSA Championships
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: 10
Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
Female Triple Jump
1 10.61m 34-09.75 F --- *| Samantha Lee SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
2 10.30m 33-09.50 F --- *I Megan Dwight 10/04/03 TAS Invitational
3 9.99m  NWI 32-09.50 F --- *I Alana McKinlay 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
4 9.75m 32-00.00 F --- *I Mollie Pagel SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
5 9.67m NWI 31-08.75 F --- *| Keri Friest 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
6 9.53m 31-03.25 F --- *I Lauren Van Singel 11/04/09 International Invitational
7 9.45m 31-00.00 F --- *| Sharon Lin SO 23/04/21 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2023
8 9.39m 30-09.75 F --—- *I Ashley Muller 06/03/28 TAS 2
9 9.24m NWI 30-03.75 F --- *| Sharon Frederiksen 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
10 9.23m  NWI 30-03.50 F --- *| Robin Siirila 01/02/01  Top Ten 2001
Female Shot Put 4 kg.
1 10.28m 33-08.75 F - *I Ashley Muller 07/04/21 JVB
2 9.70m 31-10.00 F --- *I Rachel Schulz 09/03/12 Community Meet
3 9.49m 31-01.75 F --- *| Samantha Lee SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
4 9.28m 30-05.50 M --- *I Vicky Chang 06/04/11  Pentathlon
5 9.19m 30-02.00 F --- *I Robin Siirila 99/02/01  Top Ten 1999
6 9.04m 29-08.00 F --- *| Olivia Dwight 10/03/17 Community Meet #2
7 9.02m 29-07.25 M - *l Janine Yates 10/03/22 Pentathlon 2010
8* 8.97m 29-05.25 M -— *I Nicole Turner 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
8* 8.97m 29-05.25 M --- *] Meeghan Sheppard 17/03/20 Pentathlon 2017
10 8.79m 28-10.25 F -—  Michelle Lin 24/04/12 ACSC Championships 2024
Female Shot Put 8 Ib.
1 10.52m 34-06.25 F --- *| Chris Clinton 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
2 9.72m 31-10.75 F --- * Robin Siirila 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
3 9.64m 31-07.50 F --- *I Rachel Schulz 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
4 9.47m 31-01.00 F --—- *1 Ashley Muller 06/03/18 TAS 1
5 9.41m 30-10.50 F --- *I Amy Anderson 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
6 9.20m 30-02.25 F -— *| Kirsten Dolen 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
7 9.08m 29-09.50 F -— *| Teri Tan 04/02/01  Top Ten 2004
8 9.02m 29-07.25 F -— *1 Vicky Chang 05/02/01  Top Ten 2005
9 8.83m 28-11.75 F --- *| Heike Lang 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
10 8.73m 28-07.75 F - *| Brandy Dickman 05/02/01  Top Ten 2005
Female Discus
1 30.59m 100-04 M --- *I Ashley Muller 06/04/11  Pentathlon
2 29.76m 97-08 F --- *I Rachel Schulz 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
3* 28.19m 92-06 F -— *| Olivia Dwight 09/04/04 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VII
3* 28.19m 92-06 F - *| Brandy Dickman 05/02/01  Top Ten 2005
5 26.35m 86-05 F --- *l llona Heiskanen 11/04/09 International Invitational
6 26.32m 86-04 F -— *| Heike Lang 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
7 26.25m 86-01 F --- *I Amy Anderson 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
8 25.97m 85-02 M --- *] Meeghan Sheppard 17/03/20 Pentathlon 2017
9 25.96m 85-02 M -—-  Michelle Lin 24/04/18 Pentathlon 2024
10 25.81m 84-08 F - *I Jamie Napeir 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
Female Hammer 4 kg.
1 28.13m 92-03 F -— *| Olivia Dwight 10/02/24 City Meet
2 23.78m 78-00 M -— *| Ashley Muller 07/04/17 Pentathlon
3 23.67m 77-08 M - *l Janine Yates 11/03/15 Pentathlon 2011
4 22.85m 75-00 M -—-  Catherine Lee 24/04/18 Pentathlon 2024
5 22.66m 74-04 F -— *I Rachel Schulz 09/02/28 TAS 12009
6 21.61m 70-11 M --- *I Hannah Falk 10/03/22 Pentathlon 2010
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Individual Top Marks

Name

Age/Yr

6

7
8
9
10

1

F

F

F
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20.58m 67-06
19.99m 65-07
18.72m 61-05
18.48m 60-07
Female Hammer 8 Ib.
27.00m 88-07
24.58m 80-08
23.24m 76-03
22.66m 74-04
22.45m 73-08
21.64m 71-00
21.62m 70-11
20.90m 68-07
20.75m 68-01
20.23m 66-04
male Javelin
32.98m 108-02
32.00m 105-00
29.32m 96-02
28.90m 94-10
27.86m 91-05
27.75m 91-00
26.53m 87-00
26.40m 86-07
26.32m 86-04
26.03m 85-05
male Out Pent
2568
2411
2334
2182
2006
1978
1959
1935
1927
1846
male Out Pent Runners
2289
2001
1940
1889
1667
1607
1596
1566
1495
1481
male Wght Pent
2196
2063

Z T mmm

M M M T M M M M T T M M M T M T T M T M M M M T M T M T T M

M M M T M M M M T T

n

Catherine Ma
*I Vicky Chang
*I Meeghan Sheppard
*I Cindy Ulrich

*I Brandy Dickman
*I Ashley Muller

*| Teri Tan

*I Maggie McGuire
*I Rachel Schulz
*I Connie Chang

*1 Angel McGill

*I Vicky Chang

*I Lois Estell

*| Tiffany Smith

*I Rachel Schulz

*I Chris Clinton

*I Nicole Turner

*I Janet Harrison

*| Tiffany Chen

*I Amy Crutchfield

*I Kirsten Dolen

*I Yoshiko Miyaguchi
*I Heike Lang

*I Jessica Lin

*| Samantha Lee

*I Megan Dwight

*I Rachel Strange

*I Allison Powell

*I Lauren Van Singel
*| Olivia Dwight

*I Jennifer Craker

*| Siara Stacey

*I Anna Heath

*| Karen Yates

*| Sienna Chan

*I Jennifer Craker
*I Emma Horspool
*I Allison Powell

*I Nicolle Homer
*I Vicky Chou

*| Alicia Watterson
*I Christina Law

*I Sharon Lin

*| Siara Stacey

*I Ashley Muller
*1 Rachel Schulz

SR

SO

SO

SR

SO

23/03/07
06/02/15
17/03/31
14/03/31

05/02/01
06/03/18
04/02/01
01/02/01
06/03/09
04/02/01
01/02/01
04/02/01
01/02/01
05/02/01

08/03/01
90/02/01
15/03/14
87/02/01
15/03/14
96/02/01
98/02/01
96/02/01
86/02/01
13/02/19

23/04/10
10/03/22
14/03/31
07/04/17
10/03/22
10/03/22
07/04/17
10/03/22
17/03/20
11/03/15

23/04/10
06/04/11
23/04/10
07/04/17
06/04/11
17/03/20
06/04/11
09/03/26
23/04/10
07/04/17

07/04/17
09/03/26

Community Meet 2023
Spring City Meet

ACSC-TISSA Championships

Pentathlon 2014

Top Ten 2005
TAS 1

Top Ten 2004
Top Ten 2001
Community Meet
Top Ten 2004
Top Ten 2001
Top Ten 2004
Top Ten 2001
Top Ten 2005

TAS 1 2008
Top Ten 1990
Tiger Classic
Top Ten 1987
Tiger Classic
Top Ten 1996
Top Ten 1998
Top Ten 1996
Top Ten 1986
City Meet 2013

Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon 2010
Pentathlon 2014
Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2010
Pentathlon 2010
Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2010
Pentathlon 2017
Pentathlon 2011

Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2017
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2009
Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon

Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2009
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Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
3 1940 F --- *1 Olivia Dwight 10/03/22 Pentathlon 2010
4 1732 F - * Janine Yates 11/03/15 Pentathlon 2011
5 1708 F --- *1 Meeghan Sheppard 17/03/20 Pentathlon 2017
6 1704 F --- *1 Sophia Ellis 14/03/31 Pentathlon 2014
7 1697 F --- *I Nicole Turner 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
8 1656 F - *l Jessica Lin 14/03/31 Pentathlon 2014
9 1644 F - Catherine Lee 24/04/18 Pentathlon 2024
10 1632 F - *1 Vicky Chang 06/04/11  Pentathlon
Female Tetrathlon Runners
1 1741 F -~ *l Isabella Lee 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
2 1252 F - *1 KiKi Yi 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
3 1085 F -~ *l Jessie Lee 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
4 939 F --- *I Katrina Smith 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
5 480 F - *1 Alicia Tsai 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
Male 100m Dash
1 11.3h NWI 11.54 F --- *I Robert Golman 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
2 11.69  NWI P --- *I Kevin Yeh SR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
3 11.5h  NWI 11.74 F --- *1 Joey Chang 97/02/01 Top Ten 1997
3* 11.5h  NWI 11.74 F --- * Benson Chou SR 20/03/02 Community Meet 2020
3* 11.5h  NWI 11.74 F --- *| Robert Chen 03/02/01  Top Ten 2003
6 11.80 NWI F -— *l Allen Liu 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
7 11.82 +25 P --- *| Brian Chang 2 SR 21/03/12 2021 TAS Tiger Classic
7 11.82 NWI F -— *l Jesse Chen 13/03/23 2013 TAS Track Meet
9* 11.83  NWI P -— *I Ryan Chen SR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
9* 11.83  NWI P --- *I Nick Foreman 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
Male 200m Dash
1 22.7h  NWI 2284 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
2 23.3h  NWI 2344 F --- *| Robert Golman 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
3* 23.7h  NWI 23.84 F --- * Jeremy McKay 01/02/01  Top Ten 2001
3* 23.7h  NWI 23.84 F --- * Dan Robinson 75/02/01 Top Ten 1975
3* 23.7h  NWI 23.84 F --- *| Mike Gay 71/02/01 Top Ten 1971
6 23.8h  NWI 2394 F --- *| Larry Garlick 81/02/01 Top Ten 1981
7 23.96 NWI F -— * Kevin Yeh SR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
8 24.04 NwWI F --- *| Stephen McDermott 08/02/25 Spring City Meet
9* 23.9h  NWI 24.04 F --- *| Peter Tong 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
9* 23.9h NwWI 2404 F --- *| Jesse Torgerson 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
Male 400m Dash
1 50.0h 50.14 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 81/02/01 Top Ten 1981
2 50.9h 51.04 F --- * Andy Peterson 88/02/01 Top Ten 1988
3 51.2h 51.34 F --- * Dan Robinson 75/02/01 Top Ten 1975
4 51.3h 5144 F --- *| Matthew Dwight 06/03/28 TAS 2
5 52.2h 52.34 F --- *| Jesse Torgerson 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
6 52.3h 52.44 F --- * Johnny Stewart 77/02/01 Top Ten 1977
7 52.59 F --- *1 Trygve Kittelson 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
8 52.8h 5294 F --- *| Timo Zidbeck 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
9 53.1h 53.24 F --- *| Peter Tong 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
10* 53.2h 53.34 F --- *| Paul Frederiksen 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
10* 53.2h 53.34 F --- *l lan Contival SR 18/03/23 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2018
Male 800m Run
1 2:00.0h 2:00.00 F --- *| Terry Sergeant 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985

2 2:00.4h 2:00.40 F --- *I Paul Dwight 75/02/01 Top Ten 1975
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3 2:01.2h 2:01.20 F --- *| Lance West 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
4 2:02.2h 2:02.20 F --- * John Hupp 92/02/01 Top Ten 1992
5 2:02.5h 2:02.50 F --- *I Grant Robinson 11/04/09 International Invitational
6 2:04.8h 2:04.80 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
7 2:05.8h 2:05.80 F --- * Samuli Kilpi 93/02/01 Top Ten 1993
8 2:06.61 F -~ Adam Cherry 24/03/15 2024 TAS Tiger Classic
9 2:07.1h 2:07.10 F --- *| Eddie Benintendi 63/02/01 Top Ten 1963
10 2:07.2h 2:07.20 F --- *| Aaron Lin 08/03/14 MCA @ TAS08
Male 1500m Run
1 4:12.4h 4:1240 F --- *I Jouni Salko 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
2 4:12.8h 4:12.80 F --- *| Paul Dwight 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
3 4:15.9h 4:15.90 F --- *| Lance West 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
4 4:16.8h 4:16.80 F --- *| Nathan McGill 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
5 4:20.0h 4:20.00 F --- * Samuli Kilpi 92/02/01 Top Ten 1992
6 4:22.1h 4:2210 F --- *| Dan Klein 77/02/01 Top Ten 1977
7 4:22.9h 4:2290 F --- *l llpo Kaariainen 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
8 4:23.9h 4:23.90 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
9* 4:24.4h 4:2440 F --- *I Mark Branner 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
9* 4:24.4h 4:2440 F --- *I Dan Williams 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
Male 1600m Run
1 4:58.03 F --- *1 Aaron Lin 08/04/04 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
2 5:04.27 F --- *1 Jonathan Yates 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
3 5:09.46 F --- *1 Olinto De Oliveira 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
4 5:13.0h 5:13.00 F --- *| Elliot Smith 14/04/03 Okinawa
5 5:16.8h 5:16.80 F --- *| David Ro 17/04/22 Okinawa Invite
6 5:17.50 F --- *1 Jacob Dingus SR 17/04/22 Okinawa Invite
7 5:19.64 F --- *1 Peter Ullstrom 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
8 5:21.7h 5:21.70 F --- *I Andrew Franklin 05/09/01 Best Marks
9 5:21.82 F - *I Calvin Chi 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
10 5:22.23 F --- *1 Cole Edwards SR 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
Male 3000m Run
1 9:30.9h 9:30.90 F --- * Jouni Salko 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
2 9:50.0h 9:50.00 F --- *| Dan Klein 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
3 10:11.24 F --- *| Elliot Smith 14/03/15 TAS 2014
4 10:16.8h 10:16.80 F --- *| Brad Meyers 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
5 10:17.0h 10:17.00 F --- *| Jeff Gucker 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
6 10:21.3h 10:21.30 F --- *l Jonathan Yates 08/03/14 MCA @ TAS08
7 10:29.1h 10:29.10 F --- *| Nathan Cox 04/02/01 Top Ten 2004
8 10:29.4h 10:29.40 F --- *| Aaron Lin 08/03/18 Community Meet 2008
9 10:37.48 F --—- *| David Ro 17/03/10 TAS IASAS Track & Field Exchange
10 10:39.40 F -~ *I Timothy Cheng 12/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IX
Male 3200m Run
1 10:49.35 F --- *1 Aaron Lin 08/04/04 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
2 11:12.0h 11:12.00 F --- *| Elliot Smith 14/04/03 Okinawa
3 11:24.44 F --- *1 Peter Ullstrom 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
4 11:34.02 F - *I Calvin Chi 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
5 11:43.28 F --- *1 Cole Edwards SR 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
6 11:45.0h 11:45.00 F --- *1 Gabe Homer 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
7 11:46.94 F -~ *| Derek Lo 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
8 11:51.59 F --- *| Steven Hu 13/04/05 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
9 11:56.21 F --- *| Cliff Chen 13/04/05 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X



Licensed To: Morrison Academy

24/11/14 Page 9

Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: 10
Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
10 12:02.23 F --- *1 Michael Wu 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
Male 5000m Run
1 16:26.7h 16:26.70 F --- *I Jouni Salko 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
2 16:53.0h 16:53.00 F --- *| Mark Branner 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
3 17:26.6h 17:26.60 F --- *] Terry Sergeant 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
4 17:29.9h 17:29.90 F --- *| Matt Beisel 87/02/01 Top Ten 1987
5 17:50.0h 17:50.00 F --- * Nathan McGill 97/02/01 Top Ten 1997
6 17:56.7h 17:56.70 F --- *| Dan Williams 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
7  17:57.0h 17:57.00 F --- *I Nathan Cox 04/02/01 Top Ten 2004
7% 17:57.0h 17:57.00 F --- *| David Epp 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
9 17:57.6h 17:57.60 F --- *| Brad Meyers 79/02/01 Top Ten 1979
10 18:13.37 F --- *1 Aaron Lin 08/02/25 Spring City Meet
Male 10000m Run
1 38:57.4h 38:57.40 F --- *I Ryan Whitaker 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
2 39:29.9h 39:29.90 F --- *I Alex Wright 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
3 40:32.52 F -~ *I Nathan Kennedy 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
4 40:57.88 F --- *| Matt Dickey 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
5 41:24.5h 41:24.50 F --- *| David Helsby 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
6 42:07.8h 42:07.80 F --- *| Brent West 90/02/01  Top Ten 1990
7 43:05.9h 43:05.90 F --- *| Cole Edwards SR 17/02/14 City Meet 2017
8 43:37.4h 43:37.40 F --- *I Andy Pense 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
9 43:46.35 F --- *1 Andrew Franklin 05/02/01  Top Ten 2005
10 44:26.47 F - *1 Timothy Cheng 12/02/22 City Meet 2012
Male 1 Mile Run
1 4:44.5h 4:44.50 F --- *| Eddie Benintendi 63/02/01 Top Ten 1963
2 4:46.6h 4:46.84 F --- *| Dave Homer 70/02/01 Top Ten 1970
3 4:51.3h 4:51.30 F --- *I Don Batchelder 71/02/01 Top Ten 1971
4 5:02.9h 5:02.90 F --- *| Allen Peterson 62/02/01 Top Ten 1962
5 5:05.5h 5:05.50 F --- *I Gus Johnson 67/02/01 Top Ten 1967
6 5:12.5h 5:12.50 F ---  Greg Grobler 04/02/01  Top Ten 2004
7 5:14.4h 5:14.40 F --- *| Wade Curlee 12/03/06 Community Meet
8 5:15.8h 5:15.80 F --- *l Jonathan Yates 06/03/09 Community Meet
9 5:18.0h 5:18.00 F --- *| Phil Dwight 69/02/01 Top Ten 1969
10 5:20.1h 5:20.10 F --- * Andrew Franklin 05/09/01 Best Marks
Male 110m Hurdles
1 16.4h  NWI 16.64 F --- *| Eddie Kao 90/02/01  Top Ten 1990
2 16.5h NwWI 16.74 F --- *| Jared Johnston 17/04/22 Okinawa Invite
3 16.6h  NWI 16.84 F --- *I Nate Freeman 95/02/01 Top Ten 1995
4 16.91 NWI F - *| David Chang 12/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IX
5 16.9h  NWI 1714 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
6 17.31 NWI P -— *| Eric Hsu 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
7 17.1h  NWI 17.34 F --- *I Andrew Shen 21/03/19 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2021
8 17.60  NWI F -— * Ratu Ratu 21/03/02 Community Meet 2021
9 17.62  NWI F - *| Matthew Dwight 05/02/01  Top Ten 2005
10 17.7h  NWI 17.94 F --- *| Hiro Higashiyama 92/02/01  Top Ten 1992
Male 110m Hurdles 36 inches
1 15.90 NwWI F --- *| Jared Johnston 18/03/16 2018 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
2 17.07 NWI F -— *I Andrew Shen 21/03/12 2021 TAS Tiger Classic
3 17.89  NWI F -— * Ratu Ratu 20/03/13 2020 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
4 18.59 NWI F -— * Allen Liu 13/03/23 2013 TAS Track Meet
5 18.70  NWI F - *| Erik Johnston FR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
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6 18.86 NwWI F --- *] Marcus Mauer SR 19/03/15 2019 Tiger Classic
7 19.64  NWI F - *] Caleb Minnich SR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
Male 110m Hurdles 42 in.
1 16.8h  NWI 17.04 F --- *] Eddie Kao 90/02/01 Top Ten 1990
2 18.9h  NWI 19.14 F --- *I Hiroaki Higashiyama 93/02/01 Top Ten 1993
2* 18.9h NWI 19.14 F --- *| Richard Kao 91/02/01 Top Ten 1991
4* 21.4h  NWI 2164 F --- *] Lee Cheng 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
4* 21.4h  NWI 2164 F --- *] Taiyo Nishimoto 94/02/01 Top Ten 1994
Male 300m Hurdles
1 42.15 F --- *| David Chang 12/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IX
2 44.58 F --- *| Jared Johnston 18/04/21 Okinawa Invitational
3 45.45 F -~ * Allen Liu 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
4 46.6h 46.74 F --- *| Derek Lo 13/04/16 Invitational Meet
5 50.42 F -~ *I Marcus Mauer SR 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
Male 400m Hurdles
1 58.9h 59.04 F --- *1 John Vandenberg 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
2 59.6h 59.74 F --- *] Peter Tong 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
3 59.9h 1:00.04 F --- *| Curtis Sergeant 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
4 1:00.2h 1:00.34 F --- *I Greg Skiles 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
5 1:00.7h 1:00.84 F --- *I Jim Rose 82/02/01 Top Ten 1982
6 1:01.2h 1:01.34 F --- *I Jonathan Hupp 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
7 1:01.3h 1:01.44 F --- *| Jared Johnston 18/03/23 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2018
8 1:01.8h 1:01.94 F --- *] David Long 92/02/01 Top Ten 1992
9* 1:01.9h 1:02.04 F --- *| Kelly Cole 90/02/01 Top Ten 1990
9* 1:01.9h 1:02.04 F --- *I Greg Kriehn 92/02/01 Top Ten 1992
9* 1:01.9h 1:02.04 F --- *| Hiromi Takahashi 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
Male 400m Hurdles 33 inches
1 1:01.45 F --- *| Jared Johnston 18/03/16 2018 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
2 1:03.14 F -~ *I Andrew Shen 21/03/12 2021 TAS Tiger Classic
3 1:03.73 F -~ *| Derek Lo 13/03/23 2013 TAS Track Meet
4 1:04.01 F -~ *I' Allen Liu 14/03/15 TAS 2014
5 1:05.79 F --- *| Daniel Shen 17/03/10 TAS IASAS Track & Field Exchange
6 1:06.48 F --- Adam Cherry 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
7 1:06.64 F --- *| Caleb Minnich SR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
8 1:07.39 F -~ *| Erik Johnston FR 23/03/17 2023 TAS Tiger Classic
9 1:07.75 F --- *I Marcus Mauer SR 19/03/15 2019 Tiger Classic
10 1:09.19 F -- *| Ratu Ratu 19/03/15 2019 Tiger Classic
Male 2000m StpICh
1 6:45.8h 6:45.80 F --- *| Mark Branner 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
Male 3000m StpICh
1 10:28.4h 10:28.40 F --- *I Nathan McGill 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
2 11:06.5h 11:06.50 F --- *] Samuli Kilpi 93/02/01 Top Ten 1993
3 11:14.2h 11:14.20 F --- *| Brent West 91/02/01 Top Ten 1991
4 11:45.9h 11:45.90 F --- *| Sam Jackson 90/02/01 Top Ten 1990
5 11:51.3h 11:51.30 F --- *| Brad Burch 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
6 11:52.5h 11:52.50 F --- *| Erich Rempel 97/02/01 Top Ten 1997
7 12:08.0h 12:08.00 F --- *| Garett Freeman 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
8 12:21.0h 12:21.00 F --- *| Richard Feistel 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
9 12:31.2h 12:31.20 F --- *] Wade West 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
10 12:42.8h 12:42.80 F --- *| Peter Oschwald 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
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Male High Jump
1 1.94m 6-04.25 F --- *] Gabe Roloff SR 20/03/13 2020 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
2 1.93m 6-04.00 F --- *| Nate Freeman 95/02/01 Top Ten 1995
3 1.91m 6-03.25 F --- *| Garett Freeman 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
4 1.89m 6-02.25 F --- *1 Jay Gentry 84/02/01 Top Ten 1984
5 1.88m 6-02.00 F --- *] Andy Peterson 88/02/01 Top Ten 1988
6 1.86m 6-01.25 F --- *I Grant Robinson 13/04/05 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
7 1.83m 6-00.00 F --- *] David Whitcomb 07/03/03 Community Meet 2007
8 1.82m 5-11.50 F --- *| Stephen Hovater 09/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VI
8* 1.82m 5-11.50 F --- *| Elliot Tan 07/01/23 Spring City Meet
8* 1.82m 5-11.50 F --- *| Jeff Mckay 03/02/01 Top Ten 2003
Male Pole Vault
1 3.55m 11-07.75 F --- *| Peter Oschwald 02/02/01 Top Ten 2002
2 3.40m 11-01.75 F --- *| Chris Rempel 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
3 3.30m 10-10.00 F - *] Trygve Kittelson 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
4* 3.20m 10-06.00 F --- *| Daniel Phillips 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
4* 3.20m 10-06.00 F --- *I Hans Rempel 94/02/01 Top Ten 1994
6 3.05m 10-00.00 F --- *I Tim Stolifer 86/02/01 Top Ten 1986
7 3.00m 9-10.00 F - *I Radek Votruba 96/02/01 Top Ten 1996
T 3.00m 9-10.00 F --- *| Zach Janz 14/03/22 Invitational Meet
7 3.00m 9-10.00 F --- *I Mark Heffner 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
10 2.95m 9-08.00 F --- *I Mark Heinsman 06/03/18 TAS 1
Male Long Jump
1 6.29m 20-07.75 F - * James Cummings SR 19/03/04 Community Meet 2019
2 6.26m 20-06.50 F --- *| Kevin Yeh SR 23/04/21 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2023
3 6.25m  NWI 20-06.25 F --- *1 Don Dwight 74/02/01 Top Ten 1974
4 6.19m NWI 20-03.75 F --- *I John Johnston 70/02/01 Top Ten 1970
5* 6.15m  NWI 20-02.25 F --- *] Steve Vance 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
5* 6.15m  NWI 20-02.25 F --- *I Kevin Ruiz 88/02/01 Top Ten 1988
7 6.12m  NWI 20-01.00 F --- *] Eddie Stewart 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
7 6.12m  NWI 20-01.00 F --- *I Bob Suessmuth 61/02/01 Top Ten 1961
9 6.00m 19-08.25 F - *] Gabe Roloff SR 20/03/13 2020 IASAS Track & Field Exchange
10* 5.94m  NWI 19-06.00 F --- *I Bruce Lyons 69/02/01 Top Ten 1969
10* 5.94m  NWI 19-06.00 F --- *] Gus Johnson 66/02/01 Top Ten 1966
Male Triple Jump
1 12.41m NWI 40-08.75 F --- *| Eddie Stewart 76/02/01 Top Ten 1976
2 12.40m  NWI 40-08.25 F --- *1 Andy Peterson 87/02/01 Top Ten 1987
3 12.33m  NWI 40-05.50 F --- *I Nathan McGill 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
4* 12.24m  NWI 40-02.00 F --- *1 John Vandenberg 83/02/01 Top Ten 1983
4* 12.24m  NWI 40-02.00 F --- *] Matthew Dwight 06/04/28 JV-B
6 12.22m  NWI 40-01.25 F --- *] Don Dwight 74/02/01 Top Ten 1974
7 12.18m  NWI 39-11.50 F --- *I Trygve Kittelson 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
8 12.14m  NWI 39-10.00 F --- *I Robin Liao 91/02/01 Top Ten 1991
9 12.05m 39-06.50 F --- *] Max Freeman SR 22/03/08 Community Meet 2022
10 11.99m 39-04.00 F --- *] Jason Schirmer 15/03/28 Invitational Meet
Male Shot Put 12 Ib.
1 14.24m 46-08.75 F - *I Andy Bettinger 06/04/28 JV-B
2 14.11m 46-03.50 F - *l James Grandi 06/04/28 JV-B
3 13.99m 45-10.75 F --- *] James Gardner 04/02/01 Top Ten 2004
4 13.84m 45-05.00 M - *I Joel McKinlay 11/03/15 Pentathlon 2011
5 13.73m 45-00.50 F -~ *] Bob Sweeny 61/02/01 Top Ten 1961
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6 13.69m 44-11.00 F --- *| Andre Joubert SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
7 13.50m 44-03.50 F - *| Don Dwight 74/02/01 Top Ten 1974
8 13.46m 44-02.00 F - *| Paul Allison 71/02/01 Top Ten 1971
9 12.86m 42-02.25 F -— *I Oliver Shen 07/04/21 JVB
10 12.84m 42-01.50 F -— *l Asa Lee 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
Male Shot Put 16 Ib.
1 11.62m 38-01.50 F --- *I James Gardner 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
2 11.10m 36-05.00 F --- *I James Grandi 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
3 11.02m 36-02.00 F -—- *l Asa Lee 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
4 10.79m 35-05.00 F - *| Jussi Hilvo 95/02/01  Top Ten 1995
5 10.57m 34-08.25 F -— *I Nathan Clifton 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
6 10.34m 33-11.25 F --- *| Peter Dwight 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
7 9.96m 32-08.25 F -— *| Lee Jones 92/02/01 Top Ten 1992
8 9.90m 32-05.75 F --- *I Ryan Anderson 97/02/01 Top Ten 1997
9 9.69m 31-09.50 F --- *I Andy Peterson 88/02/01 Top Ten 1988
Male Shot Put 5 kg.
1 13.93m 45-08.50 F --- *| Scott Pafford 01/02/01 Top Ten 2001
2 13.80m 45-03.50 F - *1 Joel McKinlay 11/03/12 031211 - Saturday Meet
3 13.46m 44-02.00 F -— *I James Gardner 05/04/16 TAS 2
4 13.44m 44-01.25 F -— * Andre Joubert SR 22/03/18 2022 Tiger Classic
5 13.01m 42-08.25 F -— * James Grandi 05/04/16 TAS 2
6 12.62m 41-05.00 F --- *| Charles Sween SR 22/03/18 2022 Tiger Classic
7 11.99m 39-04.00 F -— * June Ak SR 22/03/18 2022 Tiger Classic
8 11.77m 38-07.50 F - *I Andy Dwight 08/03/14 MCA @ TAS08
9 11.40m 37-05.00 F -— * Myles Schmidt SR 19/03/15 2019 Tiger Classic
10 11.09m 36-04.75 F -— *l Josiah McDermott 08/03/14 MCA @ TAS08
Male Shot Put 6 kg.
1 13.03m 42-09.00 F --- *l James Gardner 05/09/01 Best Marks
2 12.85m 42-02.00 F --- *] James Grandi 06/02/15 Spring City Meet
3 11.75m 38-06.75 F --- *I Andy Bettinger 06/02/15 Spring City Meet
4 10.56m 34-07.75 F -— *l Joel McKinlay 10/02/24 City Meet
5 10.29m 33-09.25 F -— * Myles Schmidt SR 19/03/05 Taichung City Meet 2019
6 10.16m 33-04.00 F -— *| Gavin Sheppard SR 19/03/05 Taichung City Meet 2019
7 9.69m 31-09.50 F -— *I Oliver Shen 07/01/23 Spring City Meet
7 9.69m 31-09.50 F -— *| Zac Nicholson 09/02/17 City Meet Spring 2009
Male Discus 1.5 kg.
1 42.77m 140-04 M --- *| Andy Bettinger 06/04/11  Pentathlon
2 42.04m 137-11 M - *I James Grandi 06/04/11  Pentathlon
3 40.87m 134-01 F --- *| Peter Dwight 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
4 40.68m 133-05 F --- *| Asa Lee 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
5 39.88m 130-10 M --- * Andre Joubert SR 22/04/11 Pentathlon 2022
6 39.80m 130-07 F --- *I Nate Peterson 85/02/01 Top Ten 1985
7 39.65m 130-01 F --- *| Bob Tomlinson 78/02/01 Top Ten 1978
8 39.59m 129-11 F --- *| Elliot Tan 07/04/21 JVB
9 39.54m 129-09 F --- *| Paul Knettler 68/02/01 Top Ten 1968
10 39.02m 128-00 F --- *| Rich Richardson 74/02/01 Top Ten 1974
Male Discus 1.6 kg.
1 135-02.00 41.19m F --- *I Andy Bettinger 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
2 38.70m 127-00 F --- *| Elliot Tan 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
3 122-11.00 37.46m F --- *| Paul Liao 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet XI
4 122-06.00 37.33m F --- *I James Grandi 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
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5 34.02m 111-07 F - *| Joel McKinlay 10/04/09 Mike Petty Memorial Meet VIII
6 32.66m 107-02 F --- *| Gavin Sheppard SR 19/04/05 Mike Petty Meet
7 104-06.00 31.85m F --- *] James Gardner 06/04/07 Mike Petty Memorial Meet IV
8 29.37m 96-04 F --- *| Josiah McDermott 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
9 29.32m 96-02 F --- * Josh Pittman 07/04/06 Mike Petty Memorial MeetV
10 92-02.00 28.09m F --- *] Jacob Heebner 15/04/03 Mike Petty Memorial Meet X
Male Discus 1.75 kg.
1 36.30m 119-01 F --- *I Andy Bettinger 06/02/15 Spring City Meet
2 30.67m 100-07 F --- *| Myles Schmidt SR 19/03/05 Taichung City Meet 2019
3 30.63m 100-06 F --- *| Joel McKinlay 10/02/24 City Meet
4 29.85m 97-11 F --- *l Josh Williamson 12/02/22 City Meet 2012
5 28.94m 94-11 F --- *| Josiah McDermott 08/02/25 Spring City Meet
Male Discus 2 kg.
1 33.89m 11-02 F - *l Asa Lee 00/02/01  Top Ten 2000
2 32.57m 106-10 F --- *| Nathan Clifton 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
3 32.07m 105-02 F --- *| Peter Dwight 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
4 30.42m 99-10 F --- *I Enzo Clerc 93/02/01 Top Ten 1993
5 29.00m 95-02 F --- *I Ryan Anderson 97/02/01 Top Ten 1997
6 28.16m 92-05 F - *| Mike Clinton 89/02/01 Top Ten 1989
7 28.07m 92-01 F -— *| Lee Jones 90/02/01  Top Ten 1990
Male Hammer 12 Ib.
1 44.04m 144-06 F --- *| James Grandi 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
2 38.28m 125-07 F --- *I James Gardner 06/03/09 Community Meet
3 34.80m 114-02 F --- *I Nathan Clifton 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
4 33.57m 110-02 F --- *I Nathan Livingston SR 23/04/21 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2023
5 33.09m 108-07 F --- *| Peter Dwight 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
6 32.57m 106-10 F --- * Gavin Sheppard SR 19/03/04 Community Meet 2019
7 32.12m 105-04 F --- *| Andre Joubert SR 22/04/08 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2022
8 30.52m 100-01 M --- *| Joel McKinlay 11/03/15 Pentathlon 2011
9 30.30m 99-05 M - *| Paul Liao 15/03/24 MultiEvemt 2015
10 29.98m 98-04 F -— *l Yun-Hsien Chang 03/02/01 Top Ten 2003
Male Hammer 16 Ib.
1 35.85m 117-07 F --- *1 James Grandi 05/02/01 Top Ten 2005
2 26.91m 88-03 F --- *| Nathan Clifton 00/02/01 Top Ten 2000
3 26.78m 87-10 F --- *| Scott Pafford 02/02/01 Top Ten 2002
4 24.66m 80-11 F --- *I Jussi Hilvo 95/02/01 Top Ten 1995
5 23.26m 76-04 F - *| Chris Derry 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
6 22.57m 74-00 F -— *| Peter Dwight 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
7 22.48m 73-09 F - *| Erich Rempel 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
8 20.25m 66-05 F -— *I Nathan Strickler 99/02/01 Top Ten 1999
9 20.23m 66-04 F --- *| Stanton Cunnygham 02/02/01 Top Ten 2002
10 19.92m 65-04 F --- *I Ryan Anderson 98/02/01 Top Ten 1998
Male Hammer 5 kg.
1 30.02m 98-06 F --- *1 Gavin Sheppard SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
2 X26.76m 87-09 F --- *I Andre Joubert SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
3 26.12m 85-08 F -— * Myles Schmidt SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
4 X21.47m 70-05 F -— *| Allen Vuong SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
5 20.06m 65-10 F -— *I Samuel Henry SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
6 X14.99m 49-02 F - *| Stephen Calmes SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
7 X14.09m 46-03 F - *| Micah Schimdt SR 19/03/22 ACSC-TISSA Championships 2019
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Male Hammer 6 kg.
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38.03m 124-09 F
29.04m 95-03 F
26.78m 87-10 F
24.08m 79-00 F
20.15m 66-01 F
le Javelin
53.37m 175-01 F
51.99m 170-07 F
47.18m 154-09 F
45.30m 148-07 F
44.92m 147-04 F
44.60m 146-04 F
44.46m 145-10 F
44.10m 144-08 F
43.97m 144-03 F
43.92m 144-01 F
le Javelin 700 gm.
45.62m 149-08 F
42.97m 141-00 F
42.74m 140-03 F
38.55m 126-06 F
37.57m 123-03 F
37.34m 122-06 F
37.08m 121-08 F
37.03m 121-06 F
36.73m 120-06 F
36.50m 119-09 F
le Wght Thr
13.07m 42-10.75 M
12.42m 40-09.00 M
12.12m 39-09.25 M
11.72m 38-05.50 M
11.68m 38-04.00 M
11.36m 37-03.25 M
11.06m 36-03.50 M
10.92m 35-10.00 M
10.77m 35-04.00 M
10.67m 35-00.25 M
le Out Pent
2583 F
2534 F
2442 F
2297 F
2267 F
2254 F
2252 F
2236 F
2210 F
2184 F

*I James Grandi
*I James Gardner
*| Scott Pafford

*I Gavin Sheppard
*I Nick Dingus

*I Jim Rose

*I Paul Allison

*I Bob Sweeny
*I Bob Clinton

*I Alex Sommers
*I Bob Jones

*| Stephen Pan
*I Mikko Hilvo

*I Joel McKinlay
*I Chip Wolf

*I James Gardner

*| Stephen Pan

*I James Grandi

*I Josiah McDermott
*I Joel McKinlay

*I Andre Joubert

*I Andy Dwight

*I Alec Lee

*I Matthew Heading
*I Paul Liao

*I James Gardner
*I Andre Joubert
*I James Grandi
*I Myles Schmidt
*I Gavin Sheppard
*I Kai Ellis

Nolan Joubert
*I Josh Williamson
*I Joel McKinlay
*I Matthias Schmidt

*I Grant Robinson

*I James Cummings
*| Stephen Hovater
*I Grant Roloff

*I Jeremiah Huang
*I Trygve Kittelson
*I Kyle Johnston

*I David Whitcomb
*| Isaac Shepard

*I Andy Dwight

SR

SR

SR
SR

SR
SR

SR

SR

05/09/01
05/09/01
02/02/01
19/03/05
13/02/19

82/02/01
71/02/01
60/02/01
88/02/01
00/02/01
76/02/01
11/04/09
94/02/01
11/04/09
79/02/01

05/04/16
11/03/12
06/03/28
08/03/14
10/04/03
22/03/18
08/03/14
13/03/23
08/03/14
15/03/14

06/04/11
21/03/31
06/04/11
20/04/21
19/04/01
23/04/10
24/04/18
11/03/15
11/03/15
18/04/16

12/03/26
19/04/01
10/03/22
18/04/16
14/03/31
05/02/01
17/03/20
07/04/17
09/03/26
07/04/17

Best Marks
Best Marks
Top Ten 2002

Taichung City Meet 2019

City Meet 2013

Top Ten 1982
Top Ten 1971
Top Ten 1960
Top Ten 1988
Top Ten 2000
Top Ten 1976

International Invitational

Top Ten 1994

International Invitational

Top Ten 1979

TAS 2

031211 - Saturday Meet

TAS 2

MCA @ TAS08

TAS Invitational

2022 Tiger Classic
MCA @ TAS08

2013 TAS Track Meet
MCA @ TAS08

Tiger Classic

Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2021
Pentathlon

Pentathlon 2020
Pentathlon 2019
Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon 2024
Pentathlon 2011
Pentathlon 2011
Pentathlon 2018

Pentathlon 2012
Pentathlon 2019
Pentathlon 2010
Pentathlon 2018
Pentathlon 2014
Top Ten 2005
Pentathlon 2017
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2009
Pentathlon
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Male Out Pent Runners

1 2826 F
2 2515 F
3 2512 F
4* 2393 F
4* 2393 F
6 2388 F
7 2362 F
8 2358 F
9 2353 F
10 2310 F
Male Wght Pent
1 2946 F
2 2603 F
3 2582 F
4 2549 F
5 2366 F
6 2295 F
7 2283 F
8 2256 F
9 2196 F
10 2177 F
Male Tetrathlon Runners
1 1599 F
2 1524 F
3 1083 F
4 1055 F
5 961 F
6 844 F

*I Grant Robinson

*I lan Contival

*I Matthew Dwight

*I Jared Johnston
Adam Cherry

*I Derek Lo

*I Jeremiah Huang

*I Nathan Cox

*| Dan Powell

*I Tim Dwight

*I James Grandi
*I Andre Joubert
*I James Gardner
*I Joel McKinlay
*I Andy Bettinger

*I Nathan Livingston

*I Gavin Sheppard
*I Myles Schmidt
*| Kai Ellis

*| Elliot Tan

*I Jacob Roloff
*I Solon Hui

*I Jacob Dingus
*I Kevin Sun

*I Hansol Kim

*1 Joshua Guenther

SR

SR

SR
SR
SR

SR

12/03/26
18/04/16
05/02/01
18/04/16
24/04/18
13/04/11
13/04/11
04/02/01
04/02/01
04/02/01

06/04/11
22/04/11
06/04/11
11/03/15
06/04/11
23/04/10
19/04/01
20/04/21
23/04/10
07/04/17

15/03/24
15/03/24
15/03/24
15/03/24
15/03/24
15/03/24

Pentathlon 2012
Pentathlon 2018
Top Ten 2005
Pentathlon 2018
Pentathlon 2024
Pentathlon 2013
Pentathlon 2013
Top Ten 2004
Top Ten 2004
Top Ten 2004

Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2022
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2011
Pentathlon
Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon 2019
Pentathlon 2020
Pentathlon 2023
Pentathlon

MultiEvemt 2015
MultiEvemt 2015
MultiEvemt 2015
MultiEvemt 2015
MultiEvemt 2015
MultiEvemt 2015



